
BRYANT (2-3) -vs- BU (2-2)
11/20/18 at Boston, Mass. (Case Gym "The Roof")

 
 

 
 
BRYANT 65

BU 67

Date: 11/20/18
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 295
Site: Boston, Mass. (Case Gym "The Roof")
Referees: Pastor Torres, Elizabeth Kuzmeski, Warren Harding

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
BRYANT 14 16 23 12 65
BU 11 18 22 16 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sydney Holloway * 35 9-14 0-0 5-10 1-8 9 2 1 1 0 1 23
14 Hannah Scanlan * 24 5-8 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 0 14
22 Haley Connors * 37 3-13 1-9 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 1 7
23 Kierra Palmer * 28 1-5 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 6 4 0 1 4
01 Masey Zegarowski * 26 1-5 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 2 4
05 Naomi Ashley 14 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 8
30 Julia Kelner 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 3 1 0 0 0 4
24 Stephanie Lesko 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
02 Kandis Taylor 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
15 Trinity Bravo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 3-14 16-25 10-33 43 19 18 21 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 3-14   21.4 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-03:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hauck, Payton * 31 8-10 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 2 20
02 Nelson, Katie * 40 3-14 2-7 5-7 1-5 6 3 4 4 0 4 13
20 Irving, Nia * 22 3-11 0-0 4-6 3-6 9 4 0 3 0 1 10
21 Spearman, Lauren * 39 2-11 2-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 3 6
03 Thompson, Naiyah * 29 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 1 2 1 6
10 Sieper, Ashley 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
25 Childs, Riley 15 1-3 1-3 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 4
05 Tibbitt, Chiara 4 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 Miers, Mackenzie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 5-18 18-24 11-27 38 21 8 14 2 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-12   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 5-18   27.8 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 2 1st-06:37



1st Box Score
BRYANT 14

BU 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sydney Holloway 15 4-6 0-0 1-4 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 9
14 Hannah Scanlan 12 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 10
22 Haley Connors 18 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 0
23 Kierra Palmer 15 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
1 Masey Zegarowski 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Naomi Ashley 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
30 Julia Kelner 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Stephanie Lesko 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
2 Kandis Taylor 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Trinity Bravo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-6 7-13 4-21 25 10 11 10 1 1 30
39.3 % 16.7 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Hauck, Payton 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
2 Nelson, Katie 20 1-7 1-3 5-6 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 8
20 Irving, Nia 13 1-7 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 1 6
21 Spearman, Lauren 20 1-8 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 3
3 Thompson, Naiyah 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 1 2
10 Sieper, Ashley 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 Childs, Riley 12 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
5 Tibbitt, Chiara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Miers, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-36 3-12 10-14 8-16 24 11 3 5 1 5 29
22.2 % 25.0 % 71.4 %



2nd Box Score
BRYANT 16

BU 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sydney Holloway 20 5-8 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 14
14 Hannah Scanlan 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 4
22 Haley Connors 19 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Kierra Palmer 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 1 0
1 Masey Zegarowski 12 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 2 4
5 Naomi Ashley 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4
30 Julia Kelner 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Stephanie Lesko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kandis Taylor 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
15 Trinity Bravo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-8 9-12 6-12 18 9 7 11 0 5 35
44.4 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Hauck, Payton 20 6-8 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 16
2 Nelson, Katie 20 2-7 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 3 5
20 Irving, Nia 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Spearman, Lauren 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 3
3 Thompson, Naiyah 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
10 Sieper, Ashley 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Childs, Riley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Tibbitt, Chiara 2 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
55 Miers, Mackenzie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 2-6 8-10 3-11 14 10 5 9 1 6 38
50.0 % 33.3 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: BRYANT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BU
TURNOVER  by CONNORS,HALEY 09:43

09:20 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA
REBOUND DEF by SCANLAN,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:12 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CONNORS,HALEY --

08:52 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:45 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

08:23 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUCK,PAYTON
07:49 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by PALMER,KIERRA 07:37

07:34 STEAL  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
FOUL  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:30

07:30 MISS FT by IRVING,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:30 4-4 GOOD FT by IRVING,NIA
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by CHILDS,RILEY
06:59 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA
06:37 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,NAIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:15 6-6
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

05:54 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

05:42 MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
05:12 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY --
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB IN by BRAVO,TRINITY 04:33
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KANDIS 04:33
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 04:33
SUB OUT by PALMER,KIERRA 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
04:33 SUB IN by IRVING,NIA
04:33 SUB OUT by HAUCK,PAYTON
04:33 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

MISS LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,RILEY

04:16 MISS JUMPER by SIEPER,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by BRAVO,TRINITY 04:16
REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,TRINITY --

04:14 FOUL  by SIEPER,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 04:03



03:48 TURNOVER  by IRVING,NIA
STEAL  by CONNORS,HALEY 03:48
SUB IN by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:48
SUB IN by LESKO,STEPHANIE 03:48
SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 03:48
SUB OUT by CONNORS,HALEY 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint) 03:35 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by BRAVO,TRINITY --

03:22 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

03:04 MISS LAYUP by SIEPER,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by BRAVO,TRINITY 02:58
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:58
SUB OUT by BRAVO,TRINITY 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by HAUCK,PAYTON
02:58 SUB OUT by SIEPER,ASHLEY
02:42 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:33 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by ASHLEY,NAOMI --

02:33 FOUL  by HAUCK,PAYTON
GOOD FT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 02:33 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by PALMER,KIERRA 02:33
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KANDIS 02:33

02:18 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --

01:59 FOUL  by IRVING,NIA
MISS FT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 01:59 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by CONNORS,HALEY 01:59
SUB OUT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
01:59 SUB OUT by CHILDS,RILEY
01:41 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
01:39 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:23 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by CONNORS,HALEY --

01:08 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:56 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by HAUCK,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 00:31
REBOUND OFF by LESKO,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by LESKO,STEPHANIE 00:26

00:25 STEAL  by NELSON,KATIE
00:21 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
00:21 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA
00:15 MISS LAYUP by SIEPER,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: BRYANT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BU
09:56 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KATIE

TURNOVER  by LESKO,STEPHANIE 09:46
09:35 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIEPER,ASHLEY(in the paint)
09:06 FOUL  by SIEPER,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by LESKO,STEPHANIE 09:06 15-13 V 2



MISS FT by LESKO,STEPHANIE 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KANDIS 09:06
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 09:06

09:06 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
09:06 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA
08:48 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CONNORS,HALEY --
08:35 FOUL  by HAUCK,PAYTON

GOOD FT by ASHLEY,NAOMI 08:35 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,NAOMI 08:35 17-13 V 4

08:35 SUB IN by CHILDS,RILEY
08:35 SUB OUT by HAUCK,PAYTON
08:23 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,NIA
08:20 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,NIA
FOUL  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by IRVING,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:19 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by IRVING,NIA
SUB IN by LESKO,STEPHANIE 08:19
SUB IN by ASHLEY,NAOMI 08:19
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KANDIS 08:19
MISS LAYUP by LESKO,STEPHANIE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
07:42 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,NIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:29 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by CONNORS,HALEY --

07:18 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,NIA
REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY --
TURNOVER  by CONNORS,HALEY 07:11

07:09 STEAL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
07:04 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KATIE
06:53 SUB IN by IRVING,NIA
06:53 SUB OUT by SIEPER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 06:50
06:50 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 06:49
SUB OUT by LESKO,STEPHANIE 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by TIBBITT,CHIARA
06:49 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
06:39 FOUL  by TIBBITT,CHIARA

FOUL  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 06:35
TURNOVER  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 06:35
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 06:24
SUB IN by KELNER,JULIA 06:24
SUB OUT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 06:24

06:21 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
FOUL  by CONNORS,HALEY 06:05

06:05 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE
06:05 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by CONNORS,HALEY 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,RILEY

05:44 TURNOVER  by CHILDS,RILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:44



05:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
05:44 SUB OUT by TIBBITT,CHIARA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:39 21-21
ASSIST  by CONNORS,HALEY --

05:23 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 05:20
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,KIERRA 05:13 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by KELNER,JULIA --

04:59 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KELNER,JULIA(in the paint) 04:49 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA
REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by ASHLEY,NAOMI 04:17
REBOUND OFF by KELNER,JULIA --

04:14 FOUL  by IRVING,NIA
04:14 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
04:14 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA

MISS LAYUP by KELNER,JULIA 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,ASHLEY

FOUL  by PALMER,KIERRA 03:42
03:42 MISS FT by CHILDS,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:42 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by CHILDS,RILEY
03:35 FOUL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

MISS FT by PALMER,KIERRA 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PALMER,KIERRA 03:35 27-22 V 5
FOUL  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:28

03:28 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE
03:28 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE

SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 03:28
SUB OUT by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:28
TURNOVER  by PALMER,KIERRA 03:21

03:19 STEAL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
03:16 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDS,RILEY
03:08 MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,RILEY
02:47 MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KANDIS 02:47
SUB OUT by PALMER,KIERRA 02:47

02:45 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:31 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KANDIS --

02:21 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY --

02:19 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:19
REBOUND OFF by CONNORS,HALEY --

02:19 SUB IN by IRVING,NIA
02:19 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
02:08 FOUL  by CHILDS,RILEY

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:08 30-24 V 6
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:08



-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA
02:08 SUB IN by HAUCK,PAYTON
02:08 SUB OUT by CHILDS,RILEY
01:57 TURNOVER  by SIEPER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by KELNER,JULIA 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUCK,PAYTON

01:32 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KELNER,JULIA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
01:04 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,NIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA
00:44 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAUCK,PAYTON
FOUL  by KELNER,JULIA 00:42

00:42 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by IRVING,NIA
00:42 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by IRVING,NIA

SUB IN by LESKO,STEPHANIE 00:42
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by CHILDS,RILEY
00:42 SUB IN by TIBBITT,CHIARA
00:42 SUB OUT by SIEPER,ASHLEY
00:42 SUB OUT by HAUCK,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KANDIS 00:24
00:23 STEAL  by IRVING,NIA

FOUL  by TAYLOR,KANDIS 00:10
00:10 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,KATIE
00:10 MISS FT by NELSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: BRYANT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BU
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
09:32 30-31 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HAUCK,PAYTON

FOUL  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 09:23
TURNOVER  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 09:23

09:10 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA
REBOUND DEF by SCANLAN,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:57 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by CONNORS,HALEY --

08:37 TURNOVER  by HAUCK,PAYTON
STEAL  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 08:35
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIERRA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA
08:12 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,NAIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:58 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by SCANLAN,HANNAH --

07:39 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 07:37
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 07:34
REBOUND OFF by SCANLAN,HANNAH --

07:32 FOUL  by IRVING,NIA
GOOD FT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:32 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:32 36-33 V 3
FOUL  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:14



07:14 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by HAUCK,PAYTON
07:14 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by HAUCK,PAYTON
07:14 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
07:14 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA

GOOD 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 07:03 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KANDIS 06:53
SUB IN by KELNER,JULIA 06:53
SUB OUT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 06:53
SUB OUT by PALMER,KIERRA 06:53

06:50 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIEPER,ASHLEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 06:42
TURNOVER  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 06:42
SUB IN by ASHLEY,NAOMI 06:42
SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 06:42

06:32 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint) 06:15 41-37 V 4

06:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by KELNER,JULIA --

05:45 SUB IN by MIERS,MACKENZIE
05:45 SUB OUT by SIEPER,ASHLEY
05:38 FOUL  by MIERS,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KANDIS 05:31
05:29 STEAL  by HAUCK,PAYTON
05:26 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:55 43-39 V 4
04:45 MISS LAYUP by MIERS,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
04:24 FOUL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:18 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 04:18 44-39 V 5

04:18 SUB IN by CHILDS,RILEY
04:18 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
04:04 MISS LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHILDS,RILEY
03:59 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,NAOMI --
03:55 FOUL  by NELSON,KATIE

GOOD FT by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:55 45-39 V 6
GOOD FT by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:55 46-39 V 7

03:31 TURNOVER  by CHILDS,RILEY
STEAL  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:29
TURNOVER  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 03:26

03:25 STEAL  by NELSON,KATIE
03:20 46-42 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KATIE
02:50 FOUL  by HAUCK,PAYTON

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:50 47-42 V 5
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 02:50 48-42 V 6

02:50 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
02:50 SUB OUT by MIERS,MACKENZIE
02:38 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 02:38
02:38 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by HAUCK,PAYTON

SUB IN by PALMER,KIERRA 02:38
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KANDIS 02:38
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 02:19



REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KELNER,JULIA(in the paint) 02:02 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by ASHLEY,NAOMI --

01:44 TURNOVER  by SIEPER,ASHLEY
01:44 SUB IN by IRVING,NIA
01:44 SUB OUT by CHILDS,RILEY
01:36 FOUL  by IRVING,NIA

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 01:36 51-45 V 6
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
01:36 SUB IN by TIBBITT,CHIARA
01:36 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA

FOUL  by KELNER,JULIA 01:30
01:30 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by TIBBITT,CHIARA
01:30 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by TIBBITT,CHIARA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:15 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

00:57 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ASHLEY,NAOMI 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,ASHLEY
00:27 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBITT,CHIARA
FOUL  by KELNER,JULIA 00:18

00:18 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by TIBBITT,CHIARA
00:18 53-51 V 2 GOOD FT by TIBBITT,CHIARA

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,KIERRA 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUCK,PAYTON

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HAUCK,PAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: BRYANT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BU
MISS LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,NIA
09:41 TURNOVER  by IRVING,NIA

STEAL  by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:28 55-51 V 4

09:01 TURNOVER  by HAUCK,PAYTON
GOOD JUMPER by CONNORS,HALEY 08:48 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

08:38 TURNOVER  by IRVING,NIA
STEAL  by PALMER,KIERRA 08:37
MISS LAYUP by CONNORS,HALEY 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
FOUL  by PALMER,KIERRA 08:26

08:26 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by HAUCK,PAYTON
08:26 MISS FT by HAUCK,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,NIA
08:24 57-54 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,NIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,KIERRA 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

07:52 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,NIA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCANLAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:42 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by PALMER,KIERRA --

07:34 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KATIE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KANDIS 07:34
SUB OUT by PALMER,KIERRA 07:34



07:34 SUB IN by SIEPER,ASHLEY
07:34 SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

FOUL  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:23
TURNOVER  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 07:23

07:03 59-56 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HAUCK,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KANDIS 06:42

06:41 STEAL  by NELSON,KATIE
06:37 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY(fastbreak) 06:28 62-56 V 6

06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by KELNER,JULIA 06:25
SUB OUT by SCANLAN,HANNAH 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
06:25 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA
06:08 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KANDIS --
MISS 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
05:33 62-59 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KANDIS 05:01

05:00 STEAL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
04:58 MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by KELNER,JULIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB IN by SCANLAN,HANNAH 04:56
SUB OUT by KELNER,JULIA 04:56
SUB IN by PALMER,KIERRA 04:43
SUB OUT by CONNORS,HALEY 04:43
MISS 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,NAIYAH
REBOUND OFF by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY --
GOOD JUMPER by CONNORS,HALEY 04:29 64-59 V 5

04:11 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KIERRA --
SUB IN by CONNORS,HALEY 03:53
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KANDIS 03:53
TURNOVER  by SCANLAN,HANNAH 03:48

03:47 STEAL  by NELSON,KATIE
03:39 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
03:08 FOUL  by SPEARMAN,LAUREN
03:08 SUB IN by IRVING,NIA
03:08 SUB OUT by SIEPER,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by PALMER,KIERRA 02:54
02:53 STEAL  by HAUCK,PAYTON
02:51 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAUCK,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:21 FOUL  by NELSON,KATIE

GOOD FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 02:21 65-63 V 2
MISS FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:09 MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KATIE
02:02 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NAIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PALMER,KIERRA 01:45

01:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 65-65 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KATIE
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY 01:06



01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ASHLEY,NAOMI 01:06
SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MASEY 01:06

00:29 65-67 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KATIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by ASHLEY,NAOMI 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,SYDNEY --

00:27 SUB IN by CHILDS,RILEY
00:27 SUB OUT by IRVING,NIA

MISS 3PTR by CONNORS,HALEY 00:21
REBOUND OFF by SCANLAN,HANNAH --

00:16 FOUL  by NELSON,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,KIERRA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KIERRA --


